	11-01-2000	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR Docket No. 16714-20 PATENTS ON		epartment of Commerce
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please	101501391	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):       10.16.00       2         Mauricio Melgarejo and Alejandro Melgarejo       10.16.00       2         Additional name of conveying party attached?       Yes       XX_No	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving pa Name <u>Freedom Designs, Inc.</u> Street Address: 2241 Madera Roa Simi Valley, California 93065</li> </ol>	
3.       Nature of conveyance:         X_Assignment      Merger        Security Agreement      Change of Name        Other      Change of Name         Execution Date:       October 10, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attach	ed? <u>Yes XX</u> No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers:</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/561,611</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed: Name Scott R. Hansen, Esq. Internal Address: 38th Floor	Yes XXX No 5. Total number of applications and patents involved:	_1
City: Los Angeles State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>90067</u>	<ul> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)         <ul> <li>X Enclosed (Check No. 21157)                 <ul></ul></li></ul></li></ul>	ıt
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. <u>Scott R. Hansen, Reg. No. 38,486</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with rec Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box	Octol D I document: quired cover sheet information to:	py is a true copy of the per 13, 2000 ate

LA: 241503 v01 10/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0423

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mauricio Melgarejo, residing at 2528 Callahan Avenue, Simi Valley, CA 93065, and Alejandro Melgarejo, residing at 1174 Tivoli Lane, #189, Simi Valley, CA 93065, the ASSIGNORS herein, having invented mprovements in a new and useful WHEELCHAIR SEAT BACK WITH ADJUSTABLE TILT for which a letters patent application was filed on April 27, 2000 as Serial No. 09/561,611.

WHEREAS, Freedom Designs Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 2241 Madera Road, Simi Valley, CA 93065, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to be paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0424

1

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained

Letters Patent so obtained. Juni Valky DATED at \_\_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>CCV</u>, 2000. Mauricio Melgarejo S. CONNELLY Comm. # 1130033 COUNTY OF 2/entury () ) ss. NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Ventura County My Comm. Expires March 17, 2001 On this  $\cancel{10^{41}}$  day of  $\cancel{224}$ , 2000, before me personally appeared Mauricio Melgarejo to me known or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Adorally Notary Public (SEAL) DATED at <u>(June Valley</u>, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000. STATE OF California COUNTY OF Centerra ) ss. On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of <u>Octobe</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared Alejandro Melgarejo to me known or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. C Zonielly (SEAL) Notary Public S. CONNELLY Comm. # 1130033 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Ventura County My Comm. Expires March 17, 2001

LA: 234193 v01 07/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011184 FRAME: 0425